In accordance with Y
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

Companles House

01/05/2020 #130
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Companymumber [ 1 [ 1[7[3[2[1[7]7

< Filling in this form

Company name in full | Connect Airways Limited (in Administration)

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s} ’ Alan Michael

Surname | Hudson
Administrator’s address
Building name/number ! Ernst & Young LLP

Street I 1 More London Place
Post town | London

County/Region | London

e | S R E N

Country | United Kingdom
u Administrator’s name @
Full forename(s} Simon Jamie © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surmame Edel another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ’ Ernst & Young LLP ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ 1 More Londen Place another administrator.
Post town ’ London
County/Region ’ London
Postcode ’ s |E |1 2 |a|F
Country [United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




- AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= s Fofs 2lozlo
I Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}
Date o

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signatuire -

s
e Tl [afolafo

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Donna McNeill

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Emnst & Young LLP

Address
1 More London Place

Post town
Lendon

|
|
|
|
|

W?g’”” London
WFE’T’—FFF’*
U nited Kingdom

| DX I |

T 144 (0) 20 7951 1448

n_(:hecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed and dated the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compantes House

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can’t use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where maore than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
speafied or indicated by *

u Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:

@ You can use this continuation page
with the following forms:

Administrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMS,
[0 Administrative receiver YAMS6, VAM7
O Receiver - CVAT1, CVA3, CVA4
- AMO2, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
0O Manager AMOE, AMD7, AMOS, AMO9,
. AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
L Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Superviscr AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, RECZ, REC3
o o - 11Q02, L1Q03, LIQO5, 11Q13,
O Provisional liquidator LiQ14,
- WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Joanne Honor
Surname Robinson
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number | Ernst & Young LLP
Street 1 More London Place
Post town London
County/Region London
Postcode SI1E |1 2| A|F
Country United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

Y’ What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this 1o the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
Admini with the following forms:
ministrator - VAMI1, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMB, VAM?
. - CVAI, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
O Manager AMO0B, AMO7, AMOS, AM09,
: AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
0 Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
o o - 14Q02, LIQO3, LIQO5, LIQ13,
O Provisional liquidator LiQ14,
- WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) [ Lucy
Surname ’ Winterborne
I Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number ’ Ernst & Young LLP

Street ‘ The Paragon

(Counterslip

Post town ‘ Bristol

County/Region ' Bristol

oo s[5 [1] [sl8lx
Country lUnited Kingdom

04/17 Version 1 0




’

Rule 3.30

{a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

ADMO1B0O3

{b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Connect Airways Limited (in Administration) (‘the
Company’)

Company number

11732177

In the

High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts
of England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies
List (ChD)

Court case number

CR-2020-001588

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Connect Airways Limited (in Administration), New Walker Hangar
Exeter International Airport, Clyst Honiton, Exeter, EX5 2BA

on the {b) 10 March 2020, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named Company as at (b) 10 March 2020 the date that the Company

entered Administration.

Full name  Mark Anderson

Signed &h .

Dated 15t April 2020




, A- Summéry of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Shares in Propius

Shares in Everdeal 2019 Limited
Shares in Flybe Limited

Shares in Flybe Group Limited

Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash at bank (assumes no costs to realise cash)

Intercompany receivable Flybe Ltd

Intercompany receivable Everdeal 2019 Limited (€20 m receivable translated
in GBP arising from the disposal of Everdeal Holdings as part of maintaining
Irish AQC structure)

Uncharged assets:

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature a N Date

ADMO1BO3

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

() (£)
30,000,000 Uncertain
10,000,000 Uncertain
2,800,000 Nil
Nil Nil
64,045 64,045
27,588,264 Uncertain
17,540,782 Uncertain
87,993,091 64,045

15% April 2020




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors.- secured shareholder loans

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Pension Scheme Guarantee (Residual BRAL pension scheme 24 x £250k, assets
dealt with on the Flybe Limited SoA&L)

Intercompany payable Flybe Group Limited

Intercompany payable Stobart Air UC

Intercompany payable Propius Limited

Trade Creditors and Accruals (Accruals represent the best estimate of liabilities
not yet invoiced as at the date of preparation)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
(£)
£ 64,045
£
-25,000,000 -25,000,000
£ -24,935,955
-15,809
-15,809
£ -24,951,764
-15,337,338
-15,337,338
£ -40,289,102
15,809
15,089
£ -40,273,293
-6,000,000
-93,000
-26,826
-9,983,647
-237,805
-16,341,278
£ -16,341,278
£
-40,289,102
£ -56,630,380
£
-12,000,001
£ -68,630,381

Signature

Date 15t April 2020

ADMO1BO3



€081 0WaY

0Z0Z Iudy 4Gl sleq anjeubig
00°000°049 soako|dwg
L8'G/L6S S|ENJIDY
(anjep
00'008'28 4¥Z 13S ‘uopuo ‘adeld uopuo a0l | | aed) Bunoy 9 1suig
1re
£5°891'2 | 911X Asung ‘Aespay) ‘peoy Yoiolhd ‘aoeid piemis pajwI 4av
wopbury psiun 1vg WFD3 d11 XN snixoog
ZE 065 vy uopuoT ‘pueAydInyd s ned 1S 01L-G ‘9SNOH Jopuon B sma ‘ueblopy
$994 S101081I(]
00°000°9€ 391 DLAA ‘uopuon ‘ade|d piojjless S| dnoig peqols
{s994
VSN ‘S1001L AN YJOA MmN | sJojooup) siauped
LG0LLEL ‘It 1dy 1S @I00N N $€ A10sIApY BOBqI |
3
3 uanb Joppas AqQ play 199p {apooisod yum} Juewie 1o
Anoss jo anjep, Kunoas ajeq Aunoas Aue Jo s|iejaq 10 Junouy ssaippy JOpaId JO swieN

$9|npayos aanoadseal ay) uo papiroud sjielap yim ‘aunbBy a)Buis e se uaallb g pinoys siBwnsuoo pue saafiodwa
Jawulo} ‘saakoldwsa Ag swielD ‘uoissassod s Auedwo) ayj ur Apadoid Jano oy Jo uonualas Buwies sioupalo pue saanes 1o spoob Jo Ajddns ay) jo asueape ul pred
sjunowe Buiep siswoisno pue sjuawsalbe ajes [euopuod 1o Buises) |aReY2 ‘asey.ind-ay 1apun SI0)PaJD ||B AHUSPI PUE SIO)PSID |8 SpN|OUN }SNU NCA (810N

SHO11d349D ANVdNOD




£0810WAY

ES‘

0202 Iudy 4G ajeq amnjeubig
000'000'243 | 000°000°z) | STVAOL
saieys Aleuipio | 000'009'€3 000°009°¢ | MN ‘4A6 0LHY x@ssng 1sapy ‘Aamer) ‘Aepp Buiws|y ‘DHA ayL pajwui dnougy |aael L ulbiip
saleys Aleuipi0 | 000'009'€3 000'009°¢ N ‘391 D1M ‘Uopuo ‘ade|d ploflens G| ‘100|4 payL pajwi uoneiny Heqolg
saleys Aeulp:Q | 000°'008'3 000'008't | Banoquexn 'Binoquexn Jo AYong puels ‘2Lt L- ‘'S 8Ny 9 ‘I'4'e's sbulploH 410
play sa1eys Jo sjeleq anjeA PIRY {epodisod yym) ssaippy Jspjoysieys Jo swenN
|BUILUION saleys Jo 'ON

SHIATOHIHIVHS ANVAINOD




EC310WaY

ettt Com by
0Z0Z Iudy 4G a)eq ainjeubig
(Aed
vaZ 6X3 Y91ex] aonou) Aueduion
B/uU B/ 8UON | 000°0/93 | ‘bodiny [euoneuIsiu| 1919X T JeBueH iayep MaN 09 au} Jo seako|dwg
3
3 uanb loypain AQ piay 199p {epoojsod yum) BwIe Io
AILINDas jo anjep Kunoas s1eq Alunoas Aue Jo sieleQ 40 JUNCWY ssalppy Jo)palo jo aieN

S99f0|dwa Jawloy pue seakojdwa, se Aldwis pagquossp 1esys
sJojpald AuedwoD 2y Ul junowe (J0) 8Y) 8SO[ISIP pUB 3|NPayds SIY) U) saako|dwa Jawlo) pue saafo|dwa 0} Pamo $SIUOW ||B JO S|IBjap Spn|oul jsnw NoA :9JON

seafojdw3 Jawio4 pue seakojdwg




£0810NaY

\.\.nll.hlh\\\\\\s\.‘

0202 1Mdv 4§l ajeq ainjeubig
auou
3
3 uanib JoypaIs Aq pjay 1gep {epoojsod ypm) Juewie|s 10
Aunoas Jo anjep Aunoas ajeq Aunoas Aue Jo sjie1eQq JO JUNoWy ssalppy JO)IPaID JO Bwep

Saoinlas pue spoob jo Aiddns ay) oy adueape ul pled sjunowe Buwield s1swnsuod, se Aldwis paguosep ‘j2ays sJojipalD Auedwos) ayj Ul JUNOWE |BJ0} 8y} 8so[osip
pue ajnpayos siyj ul sedluss pue spoob Jo Alddns suyy Jop sdueape ul pred sjunowe Bulwied S1ISWNSUCd 0) PAMO SSILOW || JO S[IEJSP 8pN|oul JSNw Noj 30N

$a2IAI9S pue spoob jo A|ddns sy} Joj aoueape ul pied spjunowe Buiwied siswnsuo)




